
POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 12 SIMONSON, MICHAEL 26 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:41:43.706
2 2 VERSLUIS, NATE 41 FOUNDERS RACING 0:42:49.666
3 19 CLIKEMAN, BILL 41 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS/WSC 0:43:48.176
4 3 DESILETS, JUSTIN 27 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:44:15.570
5 1 QUIRING, SCOTT 32 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:41.143
6 10 LUMMIS, JASON 35 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:47.714
7 5 MEYERS, JOHN 42 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:52.463
8 4 HERRIMAN, ROBERT 46 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/WSC 0:44:59.438
9 16 LAPRAIRIE, RANDY 20 MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 0:45:02.246
10 18 KUHN, GREG 29 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS/WSC 0:45:05.995
11 14 TORRANCE, TOM 32 CUP-A-CHINO/DAKOTECH 0:45:31.579
12 23 LOOMAN, JON 39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:37.738
13 15 TORRANCE, TONY 32 CUP-A-CHINO/DAKOTECH 0:46:13.171
14 11 PARKER, JAMIE 34 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:46:18.943
15 21 RICE, CRAIG 33 PLYMOUTH, MI 0:46:22.887
16 6 TOMPKIN, ERIC 38 TREE FORT 0:46:25.677
17 7 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 34 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:46:38.847
18 22 KOTWICKI, DAN 36 CUP-O-DAKOTECH 0:47:28.441
19 20 FREIDINGER, TODD 25 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:47:42.714
20 13 SYPNIEWSKI, DAN 28 KONA MIDWEST/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 0:48:24.109
21 17 RAPHAEL, ADAM 19 MESS 0:49:20.315
22 8 FILIPIAK, CHRISTOPHER 30 KONA MIDWEST RACING 0:49:37.193

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 171 WOODARD, JESSICA 29 SLINGSHOT 0:50:10.128
2 165 VICARY, ERIN 28 DARK HORSE RACING 0:53:16.127
3 156 SCHUBEL, SUSAN 34 DARK HORSE RACING 0:53:40.442
4 158 COLLINS, KAREY 37 OXFORD, MI 0:54:20.888
5 159 BAXTER, DANIELLE 30 DARK HORSE RACING 0:56:28.818
6 173 HALBERT, HEIDI 39 INMAY CITY, MI 0:57:04.898
7 157 STAUFFER, AMY 30 PRIORITY HEALTH/FUN PROMOTIONS 0:58:04.744
8 161 HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 20 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 0:59:08.346
9 155 FINCH, SHIRLEE 43 KONA MIDWEST /CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 1:00:14.129
10 206 GIPPERT, CINDY 39 CYCLONE CINDY SPORTS 1:00:40.239
11 179 MORAN, LINDA 43 FRCC 1:01:51.399
12 163 PILLING, AMANDA 28 KONA MIDWEST 1:02:47.818
13 204 GLICK, SHELLEY 44 PROFORM 1:05:12.135
14 162 HENDERSHOT, KETURA 17 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 1:05:51.915
15 160 BLOCK, KERRY 33 DARK HORSE RACING 1:07:09.068

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 177 ANDERSON, MIIKE 17 ALPENA, MI 0:45:12.372
2 101 STANGE, KYLE 16 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:46:52.698
3 103 STEINBERG, BRENT 18 TEAM NOVARA/REI 0:47:15.002
4 181 BIRMAN, TAYLOR 14 SUNRISE SPORTS 0:48:34.645
5 100 ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER  CJ 16 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:54:11.630
6 186 HARTUNG, ENOCH 17 THE SPEED MERCHANTS BIKE SHOP 0:55:28.367

DNF 102 STARLING, DAVID 16 INDUSTRIAL INSPECTION / WCC DNF

YANKEE SPRINGS MTB TIME TRIAL - 2005
MMBA-CPS Race #1  --  Michigan MTB Time Trial Series Race #1

Yankee Springs Recreation Area - April 23, 2006

ELITE MEN

EXPERT / ELITE WOMEN

EXPERT MEN 18-UN
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 190 GALLAGHER, BILL 25 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:46:43.133
2 183 COWIN, JOHN 23 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:46:44.093
3 107 GREENWAY, BROOKS 29 TEAM FORD 0:48:23.766
4 109 MEREDITH, SHAWN 29 ROYAL OAK, MI 0:48:31.976
5 108 MCNEIL, PATRICK 27 ALLTEL/ADA BIKE 0:49:04.432
6 199 SALLA, CHAD 26 TRAILHOUSE 0:49:14.950
7 168 BARTZEN, BILL 21 TEAM ACTIVE 0:49:19.005
8 167 ZAJAC, RANDALL 25 ESSEXVILLE, MI 0:49:26.318
9 180 WESTRA, CHRIS 24 SALINE, MI 0:49:34.544
10 106 FRYMIRE, MATT 23 WMRC 0:49:37.420
11 112 SCHULTZ, RYAN 27 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:49:53.440
12 104 ARNOTT, REID 24 LAKE ORION, MI 0:50:32.480
13 105 BEST, DAVID 23 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:50:36.085
14 194 AVALLONE, ANTHONY 19 ADA BIKE TEAM 0:53:11.568
15 110 NINK, JACOB 24 CUSTER CYCLERY 0:53:32.975
16 192 ALBANESE, DAN 18 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:54:42.173
17 169 ZAAGMAN, KEN 18 SUNESCO 0:55:32.565
18 166 TABOR, KYLE 24 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 0:55:35.504
19 111 SCHEIDING, JASON 29 TRAVERSE CITY, MI 0:56:35.119

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 114 BOWNE, JASON 31 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:40.296
2 116 GLOVER, TOM 38 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 0:47:12.177
3 117 HARRIS, BRIAN 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:13.645
4 209 PEDDLER, PETER 36 CYCLEFIT 0:47:15.540
5 128 PORTENGA, BRENT 35 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:25.811
6 120 JACKSON, MARK 38 ABERDEEN BIKE - CHELSEA 0:47:32.791
7 113 BORDEN, PAUL 34 TEAM NAVARO 0:47:37.497
8 115 GAFFNER, MATTHEW 33 TRAVERSE CITY BIKE SHOP 0:47:41.360
9 187 JACOBI, JEFF 30 ALGER CYCLE/FOUNDERS ALE 0:48:15.813
10 119 HOFFMAN, MATT 29 CUPACHINOS/DAKOTECH 0:48:21.838
11 175 EMMETT,  BRAD 35 NORTHVILLE, MI 0:48:25.536
12 124 LESSARD, DENNIS 36 PEDAL & TOUR RACING 0:48:27.307
13 195 HERSBERGER, TONY 36 REVOLUTION CYCLING 0:48:35.700
14 121 KEARNS, NATHAN 34 TREEFORT/HELLRIDERS 0:48:45.377
15 200 LEIKERT, JAMES 37 MACLAIN RIVERFRONT 0:49:02.563
16 172 ROBBERT, KERRY 38 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 0:49:12.180
17 132 TODD, MARK 36 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:49:37.643
18 131 SERRAT, ED 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 0:49:46.235
19 185 FLOYD, SCOTT 30 PARDEE NETWORKING SYSTEMS 0:49:46.319
20 130 RUSSELL, PATRICK 37 BERKLEY, MI 0:49:47.215
21 129 ROHRS, BRENT 36 TEAM FORD 0:49:49.188
22 210 SNYDER, CHARLES 38 NORTHVILLE, MI 0:50:01.614
23 170 DART, LEE 33 TEAM HALF-FAST 0:51:02.405
24 184 TANSEY, CHUCK 33 BREAKAWAY BIKES 0:51:05.065
25 133 ZELAZNY, SCOTT 39 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:51:12.425
26 125 MALZAHN, ERIC 37 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:51:33.940
27 122 KIMBER, ERIC 37 PARDEENET/VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:51:40.830
28 197 HEFT, JON 36 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 0:51:58.943
29 118 HENRICKS, ERIC 32 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:52:06.281
30 198 TENHARMEL, DAVID 30 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:22.519
31 191 HOLMES, ERIC 38 DEXTER BIKE AND SPORT 0:52:43.153
32 201 RYAN, JOHN 33 TRAILHOUSE 0:53:09.616
33 123 LENTING, DAVE 37 GRANDVILLE, MI 0:53:31.305
34 127 MITCHELL, BRYAN 39 KONA MIDWEST 0:54:44.641
35 126 MCCLUSKEY, MATT 33 TREE FORT RACING 1:02:04.522

EXPERT MEN 30-39

EXPERT MEN 19-29
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 138 COLLINS, TIM 41 OXFORD, MI 0:46:47.127
2 139 CURTIS, TIM 47 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:47:23.455
3 142 HAHN, TOM 44 KENTWOOD SCHWIN 0:47:35.624
4 144 JAMES, JIM 45 CUP-A-CHINO 0:47:50.426
5 134 ARRIVO, STEVE 40 TEAM FORD 0:48:47.293
6 136 BOWER, GREG 48 STEVENSVILLE, MI 0:48:59.509
7 137 CARLEY, DALE 42 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:49:26.252
8 176 KERR, BILL 41 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:49:33.277
9 174 HOLLIS, DAVE 46 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:49:47.924
10 145 MAGNUSON, SCOT 49 TREEFORT-BIKES&BOARD 0:50:17.228
11 202 JELENS, DAN 44 FOUNDERS RACING 0:50:32.751
12 205 TRIPP, LEW 47 0:50:39.185
13 182 BIRMAN, MIKE 45 TEAM ACTIVE 0:50:43.040
14 196 SCHULTZ, BILL 43 FREEWHEELER BIKE SHOP 0:50:57.062
15 141 GALLAGHER, JAMES 46 TEAM ACTIVE 0:51:02.798
16 135 BACON, BRAD 45 FOUNDERS/ALGER 0:51:13.276
17 149 WOJTALA, JOHN 44 SEVEN, MAXXIS, BICYCLES IN TOWN 0:51:16.049
18 140 FABER, JEFF 46 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:51:37.190
19 178 ANDERSON, RON 50 ALPENA, MI 0:51:51.869
20 193 CONNER, DAVID 45 REVOLUTION CYCLING CLUB 0:51:59.704
21 207 REIGE, KEITH 46 PAINT CREEK BIKE 0:52:03.716
22 146 MELLING, ROY 47 PLAINWELL, MI 0:52:12.866
23 203 GLICK, KEN 53 PROFORMBIKESHOP/HONEYWELL-TEAM 0:52:21.524
24 148 SZUBIELAK, PATRICK 48 CHICKY+WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 0:52:26.314
25 208 POPEILARZ, PAUL 49 0:52:56.742
26 189 BONNELL, TIM 45 MEARS, MI 0:54:04.077
27 147 MORRIS, CRAIG 49 MORAIR RACING 0:54:50.543
28 150 ZANKE, JIM 43 WOLVERINE ELITE TEAM 0:57:43.659
29 188 BUDDY, MARK 50 FOUNDERS RACING 1:01:56.048

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 910 VERSLUIS, NATE 41 FOUNDERS RACING 0:44:54.105
2 944 SCHARPHORN, NIEL 40 SLINGSHOT BIKES 0:45:35.787
3 900 DESILETS, JUSTIN 27 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:46:13.199
4 933 NEELEY, BRIAN 38 BATTLE CREEK, MI 0:46:56.867
5 901 TOMPKIN, ERIC 38 TREE FORT 0:47:22.444
6 907 KEDROWSKI, JOE 18 MANISTEE, MI 0:47:38.594
7 905 HARRIS, BRIAN 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:48:27.127
8 906 KEARNS, NATHAN 34 TREEFORT/HELLRIDERS 0:49:10.908
9 946 PEDLER, PETER 36 CYCLE FIT MULTISPORT/RCC 0:49:58.286
10 904 GUYMER, RANDY 46 RBS-GARY FISHER CYCLING TEAM 0:49:58.878
11 909 STEINBERG, BRENT 18 TEAM NOVARA/REI 0:50:05.793
12 917 CURTIS, TIM 47 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:50:18.497
13 935 SALLA, CHAD 27 TRAILHOUSE 0:50:52.171
14 934 COOK, MICHAEL 26 TRAILHOUSE 0:50:58.976
15 936 RYAN, JOHN 33 TRAILHOUSE 0:51:29.549
16 908 RUSSELL, PATRICK 37 BERKLEY, MI 0:51:45.653
17 913 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL 32 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:51:57.825
18 914 SZUBIELAK, PATRICK 48 CHICKY+WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 0:52:43.220
19 945 MAYER, BILL 35 MMBA 0:52:49.974
20 920 HAYWARD, TOM 24 EAST LANSING, MI 0:53:03.001
21 937 GLICK, KEN 53 PRO-FORM BIKE SHOP/HONEYWELL CYCLING 0:53:21.478

EXPERT MEN 40+

SINGLE SPEED 
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
22 940 TAYLOR, GREGORY 37 UNATTACHED 0:53:45.897
23 918 FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL 38 TEAM HALF-FAST 0:54:15.290
24 903 SERRAT, ED 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 0:54:48.662
25 921 IDDINGS, GREGG 38 TEAM BOOGIE 0:54:57.707
26 932 HALL, MARTIN 48 FOUNDERS RACING 0:55:31.577
27 925 SCURR, ROBIN 42 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:55:34.705
28 923 MCCLUSKEY, MATT 33 TREE FORT RACING 0:56:22.131
29 930 LAROE, KEVIN 42 KONA WHEELS IN MOTION 0:56:49.848
30 915 WALK, BRENT 44 FUN PROMOTIONS 0:57:10.658
31 931 JACOBI, JEFF 30 ALGER CYCLES/FOUNDERS ALE 0:57:21.814
32 924 MILLER, JOHN 27 VELOCIPEDE PEDDLER 0:57:28.763
33 926 YOST, BRIAN 28 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:57:41.638
34 939 FIGURA, PAULA 36 FOUNDERS ALES/ALGER 0:58:30.369
35 942 MARSH, CARY 40 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:58:41.611
36 928 RAPHAEL, ADAM 19 MESS 0:58:41.735
37 943 PAQUETTE, KEVIN 37 WWW.63XC.COM 0:58:42.329
38 912 BAUER, DENNIS 43 ACE AMERICAN ALARM 0:59:03.744
39 916 CONINE, JEN 32 HELLRIDERS MTBC 0:59:07.406
40 929 MURPHY, BRENDEN 17 FOUNDERS-ALGER 1:01:00.794
41 927 TABOR, KYLE 24 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:03:00.895
42 922 LIDAK, STEVE 41 KINGSLEY, MI 1:03:43.676
43 941 BURT, JOHN 47 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 1:05:44.692
44 919 FINCH, SHIRLEE 43 KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP1:06:29.114

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 422 LEE, JOSEPH 34 WAK PLASTICS 0:51:42.602
2 454 JONES, JASON ARIC CUP-A-CHINOS/DAKOTECH 0:52:43.732
3 558 ZYLSTRA, RANDY 54 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:53:05.274
4 523 SOUKE, CHAD 30 RUGGED EMS 0:53:35.789
5 563 MCCUSKER, MIKE 41 REI-NOVARA 0:53:42.127
6 524 BARTOS, MIKE 41 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 0:54:44.522
7 416 BAUER, DENNIS 43 ACE AMERICAN ALARM 0:55:03.843
8 528 JENNINGS, PAUL 44 TEAM BILLY 0:57:03.091
9 473 MCCLOSKY, ROSS 44 FRANKFORD BIKE 0:57:18.837
10 458 LADWIG, MARK 44 CYCLE THERAPY 0:57:25.396
11 418 GILBERT, JOSEPH 47 MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 0:57:31.801
12 419 GRZANKA, CHUCK 54 ALLTEL/ADA BIKE 0:57:31.953
13 415 BACHERT, JOSEPH 41 TREEFORT TEAM 0:58:32.912
14 554 FITZGERALD, JOHN 42 HARPERS 0:59:35.542
15 428 TAYLOR, JAMES 41 TAYLOR GAMING-RENO, NV 0:59:59.170
16 414 ALBERTS, ART 42 LOWELL, MI 1:00:28.458
17 532 REYNOLDS, BRIAN 30 ANN ARBOR, MI 1:00:58.845
18 424 PIERCE, THOMAS 37 BRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC 1:01:28.237
19 464 SEKENDY, JOHN 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 1:01:35.570
20 426 STEVENS, BILL 41 HIGH GEAR RACING 1:02:20.242
21 425 PISKE, DALE 32 WATERFORD, MI 1:02:26.948
22 564 HAZEL, CHAD 35 ALBION, MI 1:02:36.749
23 456 HUMBERT, MIKE 30 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:04:36.985
24 550 SMITH, WILLIAM 46 MILAN, MI 1:05:12.361
25 420 KOMINARS, FRED 44 BRUIN CONSTRUCTION 1:05:12.544
26 417 BOYD, KENNETH 34 BELIEVERS ON MOUNTAIN BIKES 1:05:35.450
27 421 KUCKLICK, TOM 34 CHICAGO, IL 1:07:16.497
28 537 KESKES, STEPHEN 31 CYCLEFIT 1:11:21.903
29 477 LARSON, LEIF M 32 TEAM REDUM 1:12:05.570
30 530 RUYS, TED 43 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:19:57.180
31 427 TAFELSKY, STEVE 33 TEAM FORD 2:07:39.939

SPORT CLYDESDALE

SINGLE SPEED (Continued from previous page)
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DNF 423 MILLER, STEVE 40 WESTLAND, MI DNF
DNF 544 DUISERHOF, STEVE 47 GORDON DNF
DNF 567 REMIASZ, LUKE 23 CHICAGO, IL DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 432 VAN VOLKINBURG, BONNIE 25 TEAM FORD 0:53:34.952
2 430 MILLER, ANGELA 27 VELOCIPEDE PEDDLER 0:59:42.730
3 431 SAUSA, NICOLE 23 MAIN STREET BICYCLES 1:05:43.279
4 462 NAGY, KELLY 21 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 1:06:10.261
5 562 WEST, RACHELLE 17 REI-NOVARA 1:07:54.987
6 434 WISSMAN, REBECCA 16 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:09:25.936
7 534 THAYER, JESSICA 27 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 1:09:59.230
8 433 WISSMAN, LILY 17 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:11:07.594
9 541 SIENKIEWICZ, LYNNE 42 WATERFRONT BICYCLES 1:14:25.779
10 429 FISCHER, JENNIFER 27 TREEFORT BIKES 1:42:16.470

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 437 CONINE, JEN 32 HELLRIDERS MTBC 0:56:54.804
2 442 KLINGER, VICTORIA 49 ROCKFORD, MI 0:58:31.836
3 492 SCHRAND, JEANETTE 37 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:59:24.025
4 503 WALKER, TRACY 30 DARK HORSE RACING 1:00:48.283
5 438 DE BOER, TAMMY 45 NORTHVILLE, MI 1:00:57.261
6 444 RACEY, LYNDA 43 DARK HORSE RACING 1:02:16.906
7 504 ROGERS, MELANIE 32 PORTAGE, IN 1:02:30.829
8 483 WOLFER, LESLIE 36 PAINT CREEK 1:02:37.008
9 446 SCURR, SHARI 39 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 1:03:43.378
10 516 PLITE, CATHY 47 FOUNDERS ALE/ALGER RACING 1:03:47.984
11 505 HARNER, REBECCA 43 HOWELL, MI 1:04:34.408
12 553 MARTIN, LINDA 49 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 1:04:40.364
13 552 FENDER, JANET 46 TREEFORT BIKES 1:05:06.422
14 449 HERNE, CATHERINE 33 TOMS COMPOUND 1:05:16.012
15 439 EISENMANN, KATHRYN 33 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:05:45.238
16 535 SHAW, SUSAN 39 CYCLEFIT 1:06:04.217
17 445 RUIZ, LILLIAN 43 TREEFORT BIKES 1:08:59.187
18 435 BALDING, ANDREA 37 DARK HORSE RACING 1:10:15.125
19 440 GRIMM, JANET 47 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:10:57.870
20 441 JARSKI, LAURIE 42 BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 1:13:07.460
21 443 PATTERSON, HEATHER 32 SS GRAPHICS 1:14:22.873
22 447 SERRAT, KATHY 50 SOUTH BEND, IN 1:32:38.830
23 436 BIELECKI, LYNN 37 BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 1:44:21.253

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 451 MULLEN, EZRA 14 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:58:38.222
2 450 LIDAK, JACOB 14 KINGSLEY, MI 1:02:48.096

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 412 STANGE, CORY 15 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:49:39.409
2 411 FABER, JUSTIN 18 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:53:11.461
3 413 VIS, COLIN 18 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 0:55:49.284
4 466 BAILEY, ANDY 17 SUMMIT SPORTS 0:57:21.118
5 499 LESNIAK, JUSTIN 16 CHICK & WESLEYS CYCLE 1:00:53.844
6 478 MOORE, TREVOR 15 REI 1:04:34.677
7 531 SEHLER, ROMAN 19 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:12:17.766

SPORT WOMEN 29-UN

SPORT CLYDESDALE (Continued from previous page)

SPORT WOMEN 30+

SPORT MEN 14-UN

SPORT MEN 15-18
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 302 CACHERO, JEFF 29 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:51:07.673
2 490 HARVILLE, JOSH 28 MACOMB BIKE AND NFITNESS 0:51:14.826
3 308 TODD, JUSTIN 29 WHEELS IN MOTIN 0:51:34.475
4 543 SPROUSE, BRANDON 22 MAPLE CITY, MI 0:52:03.092
5 469 MUEHL, ERIC 21 CYCLE FIT 0:52:03.808
6 568 HEMMEKE, BRIAN 27 SMITHS AEROSPACE 0:52:11.053
7 496 VEROND, MATT 20 BRIGHTON, MI 0:52:21.384
8 305 SANDERS, PAUL 29 BERRIEN SPRINGS, MI 0:52:22.133
9 463 BERG, MATTHEW 28 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:52:50.244
10 489 BURGESS, EAMON 26 MAIN STREET BICYCLES 0:53:22.911
11 497 IBERSHOT, MICHAEL 28 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:54:31.489
12 303 GRUBER, PAUL 23 DELTON, MI 0:54:58.737
13 501 SIMULA, EVAN 19 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:55:13.684
14 472 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 25 CYCLE FIT 0:55:13.911
13 520 ATCHISON, BRETT 28 MONTAGUE, MI 0:55:18.460
14 507 ECKART, BRIEN 26 FLYING RHINO CC 0:56:01.124
15 452 FILIPIAK, MICHAEL 27 FILIPLOANS.COM/KONA 0:56:02.717
16 561 DANHOFF, BRIAN 22 TEAM NOVARA 0:56:13.727
17 481 KLEIN, CHARLES 28 CYCLE FIT 0:56:27.547
18 484 WILLIAMS, BRADLEY 27 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:56:37.349
19 304 MARTINUS, JAMES 22 GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY CYCLING CLUB0:57:03.043
20 310 WRATHELL, DEREK 26 RBS/TAILWIND 0:57:09.350
21 522 LINTEMUTH, DAVID 23 VBS 0:57:14.913
22 309 WILKES, JACOB 26 MOTORLESS MOTION/MT. PLEASANT 0:57:38.887
23 300 QUINN, MATTHEW 26 MOTORLESS MOTION/MT. PLEASANT 0:57:46.505
24 548 WALTERS, TOM 25 BICYCLE HEADQUARTERS 0:57:51.340
27 465 SHANNON, JESSE 19 MISHAWAKA, IN 0:58:04.642
26 571 VAN WASSHENOVA 28 0:58:11.614
27 307 SWANSON, MATTHEW 20 ORTONVILLE, MI 0:58:23.501
28 330 SMITH, RYAN 23 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:58:25.943
29 476 ROBERTS, WILL 23 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:58:30.853
30 556 SHANK, NICHOLAS 26 OKEMOS, MI 0:59:54.169
31 306 STRONG, NATE 20 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:20.396
32 502 SCOTT, JASON 23 RBS-GARY FISHER CYCLING 1:01:16.156
33 482 DATROSSO, JEFF 29 NORTHVILLE, MI 1:01:27.858
34 521 GREY, RYAN 22 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 1:03:20.751
35 311 YORK, ADAM 22 MICHIGAN STATE CYCLING 1:05:36.306
36 453 SEFTON, JUSTIN 24 PONTIAC, MI 1:10:15.958
37 557 REEVES, PAUL 27 LANSING, MI 1:12:30.064

DNF 529 YOUNG, LAYTON 27 CHRIST IS RISEN DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 324 MOLNAR, CHRIS 31 TEAM KOEHLINGER/KELLEY 0:50:50.767
2 319 GREENWOOD, RUSSELL 30 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:02.116
3 566 CRADY, TROY 34 MISSION BAY MULTISPORT 0:52:46.576
4 325 NEDERVELD, PAUL 30 HUDSONVILLE, MI 0:52:51.087
5 329 WONG, ALDEN 32 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:52:53.078
6 318 GISSENDANER, SCOTT 32 TREEFORT RACING 0:53:16.805
7 312 DERUBEIS, TONY 31 LIVONIA, MI 0:53:33.535
8 327 RANDOLPH, DAVID 30 CUSTER CYCLERY 0:54:00.811
9 533 WOLANZYK, MATT 32 FRANKFORTBIKE.COM 0:54:10.457
10 536 HUBBARD, DAVID CYCLEFIT 0:54:33.859
11 322 LAKO, BRAD 30 AUBURN HILLS, MI 0:54:45.358
12 565 NEDER, JOSHUA 33 REI 0:54:46.912
13 315 BROWNELL, TONY 33 SPARTAN CONTRACTING 0:55:56.751
14 328 SOCIA, JEFF 33 GROSSE POINTE, MI 0:56:03.670
15 321 LAHEY, CHAD 30 GRAND HAVEN, MI 0:56:33.213

SPORT MEN 19-29

SPORT MEN 30-34
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16 511 POTOCKI, CURT 32 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 0:57:21.261
17 317 CAMPBELL, JAY 30 YPSILANTI, MI 0:57:25.740
18 323 LEE, ANDY 31 LANSING, MI 0:58:02.840
19 331 IRELAND, YARNO 31 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:58:16.049
20 570 FIEDLER, MARK 34 TEAM LAST DAYS 0:59:15.753
21 314 BRAUE, CHRIS 34 HOLLY, MI 0:59:29.107
22 498 KRAUSE, BRIAN 30 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:59:38.151
23 551 WALLIS, BRENT 32 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:05.355
24 326 PONGRATZ, ARYN 30 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:00:06.442
25 316 CALLENS, SCOTT 34 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:00:26.412
26 540 HARVEY, JOE NOVARA 1:06:10.780

DNF 320 KOHUTH, GREG 30 CUPACHINOS/DAKOTECH DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 461 ADAMS, EARL 36 KENTWOOD CYCLING AND FITNESS 0:49:31.158
2 338 HILDITCH, JIM 38 TREE FORT - BIKE & BOARD 0:50:28.068
3 345 OLSON, PATRICK 36 TRAILS-EDGE CYCLERY 0:51:04.020
4 344 MITZEL, ROB 36 WHITMORE LAKE, MI 0:51:07.396
5 340 IDDINGS, GREGG 38 TEAM BOOGIE 0:52:24.699
6 339 HORNER, TOD 36 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING (SSE) 0:52:26.632
7 352 VANALSBURG, JOHN 38 TEAM FORD 0:52:40.279
8 349 SIPE, KEN 37 PLAINWELL, MI 0:52:59.565
9 539 SCHARP, BRIAN CALEDONIA, MI 0:53:12.472
10 486 STOLIECKI, MIKE 36 TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 0:53:15.580
11 350 SPORE, MARK 38 SHAWMUT HILLS 0:53:57.530
12 336 HAMMOND, JEFF 38 TEAM AMB 0:54:01.661
13 471 POWERS, TODD 35 TEAM SANDBAG 0:54:06.696
14 514 JEDYNAK, KELLY 37 VALPARAISO, IN 0:54:37.391
15 341 INGMAN, MARTIN 38 TRAILS-EDGE 0:54:53.643
16 508 WEAVER, JEFF 39 MATTAWAN, MI 0:55:31.434
17 332 AMSTUTZ, ANDY 36 BB UDELL 0:56:02.698
18 334 GILES, JOHN 39 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:16.707
19 546 ERNST, BRIAN 38 PLAINWELL, MI 0:56:19.697
20 353 WENDEL, BERNARD 39 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:56:20.815
21 559 BUTLER, STEVE 36 BICYCLES IN TOWN 0:56:27.530
22 480 BARABAS, ZOLY 39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:57:56.048
23 526 RESSLER, RON 37 CYCLE THERAPY RACING 0:58:47.676
24 333 GIBERSON, TOM 35 BAGWAX.COM 0:59:14.215
25 346 RIFE, MATTHEW 36 ALTO, MI 0:59:25.498
26 572 WINNER, SETH 36 0:59:47.841
27 343 MCCABE, BRIAN 36 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:01:01.614
28 355 WISSMAN, BRYAN 39 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:03:28.826
29 494 LIAGRE, MIKE 35 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:03:42.287
30 569 GILLETT, TROY 35 GETAWAY SPORTS 1:05:37.045
31 342 MASSERANT, LARRY 38 LAKE ORION, MI 1:06:16.954
32 337 HEATH, GERALD 38 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:07:48.338
33 354 WILKINSON, KEITH 38 BATTLE CREEK, MI 1:15:44.249
34 348 SHORKEY, TODD 36 TEAM SANDBAG 1:19:53.587
35 538 HOINKA, MARK 35 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:23:04.816

DNF 351 STORM, TIM 39 WARREN, MI DNF

SPORT MEN 30-34 (Continued From Previous Page)

SPORT MEN 35-39
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 506 MASON, PETER 43 SPEED MERCHANTS 0:51:36.845
2 513 MARTIN, JON 43 SELF 0:51:47.073
3 359 BURTT, JEFF 42 GRAND RAPIDS TROLLS 0:52:26.947
4 358 BOERSMA, DON 40 DOUBLE TWINS RACING 0:52:39.539
5 368 KOZICKI, RON 41 ROCKFORD, MI 0:53:08.440
6 549 CHIADO, MIKE 41 TIMBERS STEAK HOUSE 0:53:27.367
7 361 CLOUTHIER, SCOTT 41 TEAM FORD 0:53:56.446
8 459 KEESLING, BRIAN 45 CYCLE THERAPY 0:53:57.996
9 369 MCCANN, MICKEY 43 BB UDELL 0:54:01.721
10 555 KROSKE, SCOTT 42 WOLVERINE SPORT CLUB 0:54:03.208
11 373 WAGNER, NEIL 40 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 0:54:05.550
12 545 WITTBRODT, JEFF 42 WATERFRONT BICYCLES 0:54:06.160
13 525 RESSLER, JOHN 40 CYCLE THERAPY RACING 0:54:30.073
14 467 QUEENER, DOUG 42 BRIGHTON, MI 0:54:34.297
15 364 HAYS, CRAIG 43 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:54:49.268
16 455 MERRITT, DWAYNE 43 ROCHESTER, MI 0:54:56.479
17 362 DUNCAN, ALLEN 43 ANN ARBOR, MI 0:55:14.530
18 367 KAHL, KEVIN 43 TEAM SANDBAG 0:55:39.532
19 365 IRELAN, JIM 41 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/SCARLETS 0:55:47.121
20 374 WILLIS, SCOTT 42 TREEFORT BIKES 0:55:48.203
21 366 JUNKIN, CRAIG 40 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:56:16.196
22 371 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 41 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:56:37.711
23 485 PAPPAS, SCOTT 43 WATERFORD, MI 0:56:40.355
24 517 GIPPERT, RICK 41 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:57:01.249
25 460 MACIOSZEK, EDWARD 43 HOLLAND, MI 0:57:17.165
26 357 BENGTSON, ALAN 42 ST JOSEPH, MI 0:59:25.607
27 372 SPILLER, KEVIN 41 TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 1:00:04.739
28 560 WILLYARD, DENNIS 40  1:00:28.689
29 363 FOLKMIER, DAVID 44 MUSKEGON, MI 1:01:49.547
30 510 ANGEL, STEVE 41 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:05:03.628
31 542 GREUHOUSE, DARNELL 40 PORTAGE, MI 1:11:10.992
32 495 BALOGH, STEVE 40 CANTON, MI 1:15:28.839

DNF 370 MCGOVERN, THOMAS 41 ADA ,MI DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 515 PLITE, RICK  FOUNDERS ALE/ALGER RACING 0:51:18.762
2 378 COLAN, PETER 48 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:52:17.659
3 389 TRAPP, RUSTY 49 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:25.641
4 380 GUSTAFSON, DENNIS 48 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:53:11.750
5 381 HOE, STEVE 46 TEAM FORD 0:53:12.617
6 493 SCHRAND, TIM 45 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:54:05.414
7 376 ARMSTRONG, KRIS 46 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:54:07.431
8 360 BUSHNELL, PAUL 45 BUSHWACKER 0:54:11.370
9 377 BLOCH, CHRISTOPHER 48 CEASARS CYCLING 0:54:51.067
10 527 NIELSON, KRUG 46 RBS 0:55:21.680
11 384 LUEKEN, THOMAS J. 47 LANSING, MI 0:55:33.565
12 474 CRANDELL, MIKE 47 DELLS RACING 0:56:14.657
13 382 HOUSTON, RICK 47 GRANGER, IN 0:56:41.193
14 388 SZAROWICZ, TOM 48 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:48.562
15 387 PARKER, BRIAN 45 BANZAI, RACING 0:57:09.686
16 379 FALLON, JOHN 47 SPRING LAKE, MI 0:57:18.791
17 391 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH 47 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:58:20.053
18 385 MILLER, DONALD 46 RICHMOND, MI 0:59:21.442
19 383 KNAPP, RANDY 47 WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS 0:59:31.636
20 386 MITCHELL, THOMAS 45 PINCKNEY, MI 1:00:19.844
21 390 VANT HUL, RANDY 49 TEAM GENESIS 1:00:21.005
22 500 MILLER, JOEL 45 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:13:00.963
23 474 CRANDELL, MIKE 47 DELLS RACING 1:17:32.891
24 479 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER 46 TEAM BIKEMAN 1:34:35.534

SPORT MEN 40-44

SPORT MEN 45-49
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 470 KINLEY, STEVE 50 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:51:39.563
2 404 LINDHOUT, BILL 52 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:51:56.192
3 398 HOGAN, CLARK 51 JOHN DEERE 0:53:09.062
4 395 ELDEN, JOSEPH 51 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:54:30.602
5 394 EDWARDS, BARRY 54 ERICS CYCLE 0:54:50.478
6 487 STUMP, DON 53 TEAM KOEHLINGER 0:54:51.565
6 407 REDDY, JOE 51 ALGER RACING 0:55:34.416
7 399 JEFFERS, DENNIS 50 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:56:00.404
8 392 ARBOUR, DALE 56 GRAND LEDGE, MI 0:56:37.890
9 512 KAUFFMAN, MIKE 50 STEVESVILLE, MI 0:56:56.418
10 393 COURTER, RICHARD 51 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:57:09.120
11 409 WILLYARD, GLENN 54 OSSINEKE, MI 0:57:41.299
12 519 MATHIAS, JERRY 57 ZIPPY DITCH RIDERS 0:57:45.696
13 405 NEEDHAM, MICHAEL 59 AUGUSTA, MI 0:58:34.681
14 400 JOHNSON, NICK 51 E LANSING, MI 0:59:38.022
15 475 MORGAN, TIM 53 MORGANS GARAGE 0:59:54.588
16 491 CONSTABLE, ROBERT 55 OSCEOLA, IN 1:00:24.183
17 457 WORSNOP, GREGORY 51 PAW PAW, MI 1:03:29.465
18 401 KLINGER, DAVID 59 ROCKFORD, MI 1:03:48.770
19 408 SZUBIELAK, BILL 54 CHICKY & WESLEYS 1:04:13.575
20 397 HAKES, PAUL 63 HOMER, MI 1:06:42.812
21 468 TRAP, GARY 54 WYOMING, MI 1:07:03.247
22 488 STUMP, KEN 45 TEAM KOEHLINGER 1:08:24.458
23 547 VANDECAR, DENNY 66 DENNYS RACING 1:08:29.455
24 402 KUCKLICK, FREDERICK 60 CASSOPOLIS, MI 1:11:12.510
25 509 FROEHLICH, DENNIS 57 HOWELL, MI 1:15:54.300
26 518 BRUCE, PAT 50 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 1:30:05.021

DNF 396 GUTSCHOW, STEVEN 51 ADA BIKE DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 630 HORENZIAK, JON 27 HOLLY, MI 0:54:50.899
2 641 VAN VOLKINBURG, BARRY 25 SHELBYVILLE, MI 0:57:11.107
3 706 KORIENEK, DANIEL 34 GRANDVILLE, MI 0:57:33.139
4 710 KNORR, JUSTIN 26 719 RACING 0:59:20.608
5 642 BENTLEY, TED 30 VELO CITY CYCLES 1:02:03.392
6 631 MCCLANAHAN, MARK 34 LAKE ORION, MI 1:02:30.995
7 671 MENDELS, CHRIS 41 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:08:03.616
8 663 HOAK, PETE 27 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:10:15.125
9 690 CARTER, KEVIN 25 FLUSHING, MI 1:10:29.748

10 680 SMITH, JORDAN 16 BIG DOG RACING 1:11:30.008
11 687 OSGOOD, JOHN 31 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:13:29.821
12 643 HOLMES, NATHAN 27 MISHAWAKA, IN 1:15:19.010
13 713 GROLEAU, BRANDON 37 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:20:12.332
14 694 MACDONALD, RYAN 33 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:20:57.511

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 655 SCHRAND, KELSEY 14 TEAM LIONTAMERS 1:22:47.541
2 676 WALTERS, MICHELLE 13 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 1:29:59.129
3 666 WITTBRODT, MICHELLE 13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:41:58.796
4 664 WISSMAN, GINGER 11 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 2:12:55.379

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 718 AUGUSTINE, PAM 24 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:33:52.184
2 707 FIEDLER, CHRISTINA 29 TEAM LAST DAYS 2:37:43.654

SPORT MEN 50+

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE

BEGINNER WOMEN 14-UN

BEGINNER WOMEN 15-29
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 634 WERTH, JACKIE 37 OXFORD, MI 1:07:47.983
2 656 VOYLES, SHERRIE 41 TEAM LIONTAMERS 1:08:46.034
3 649 STEINBERG, JEAN 45 NOVARA 1:09:07.658
4 635 WHITE, LAURA 34 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:11:43.726
5 665 HOINKA, JEN 31 CANNONDLAE MIDWEST 1:16:07.373
6 683 NEEDHAM, CATHY 39 TEAM BILLYS 1:22:58.849
7 636 WOLFSON, MONICA 37 WINDSOR, ON, CANADA 1:27:39.634
8 633 LAMEE, LINDA 36 NEW HUDSON, MI 1:30:19.041
9 632 CODY, NORMA 40 ROCKFORD, MI 1:33:42.687

10 657 FRIAS, BERNADETTE 30 TEAM SANDBAG 2:39:37.918

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 716 HENDLER, ASHTON 9 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:41:51.050
2 667 BROWDER, KARA 10 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:45:12.464
3 668 WITTBRODT, MATTHEW 8 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:59:12.612

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 669 MENDELS, NICK 13 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:05:15.732
2 670 ARNOLD, DANNY 14 WEST OLIVE, MI 1:14:46.392
3 652 PATRICK, ADAM 14 VOICE OF TRUTH RACING 1:15:57.496
4 638 BLOCH, MATTHEW 15 ADA, MI 1:16:19.892
5 637 BLOCH, KYLE 15 ADA, MI 1:22:08.871

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 653 SCHRAND, JUSTIN 17 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:57:16.685
2 629 BARNES, STEPHEN 15 LITTLE CAESERS 0:58:05.420
3 675 KEUNING, TYLER 16 TEAM ARIE NOL 0:59:42.871
4 674 NOL, MITCHELL 16 TEAM ARIE NOL 0:59:43.492
5 640 JOHNSON, BRIAN 18 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:16.912
6 654 KADYKOWSKI, ZACHARY 18 SOUTH LYON, MI 1:01:18.236
7 689 BIDLAKE, JONATHAN 15 NAPERVILLE, IL 1:01:48.239
8 647 AFTON, PHILLIP 16 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 1:10:33.831
9 650 ETTER, TIMOTHY 17 MIDDLEVILLE, MI 1:14:28.358

10 648 WINN, STEPHEN 17 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 1:17:32.891

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 681 PETERSON, MIKE 24 WYOMING, MI 0:51:30.230
2 696 PARMALEE, MARK 23 WATERFORD, MI 0:52:59.648
3 603 OLIN, JEFF 27 BRIGHTON, MI 0:54:01.614
4 662 MARCUS, NOLAN 26 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:10.367
5 703 NIEHOF, GABE 28 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:57.013
6 701 KAREL, JEREMY 23 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:57:26.174
7 660 HILLAKER, G. EARL 20 CHELSEA, MI 0:58:23.484
8 604 PURSELL, JEFF 25 ANN ARBOR, MI 1:01:26.995
9 693 SIELER, TONY 24 SMITHS AEROSPACE 1:01:51.237

10 679 STEPHENSON, NICK 27 RICHLAND, MI 1:02:13.023
11 720 GOERLICH, JIM 25 STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 1:02:28.180
12 712 ROBERTSON, TAYLOR 20 JACK HAMMER RACING 1:02:28.814
13 605 SANDBERG, DAVID 19 ADA, MI 1:02:29.089
14 692 JULY, JOEL 26 FLUSHING, MI 1:02:56.420
15 678 RENNER, THOMAS 19 WOMAN POWER 1:05:09.380
16 677 RENNER, SCOTT 22 WOMEN POWER 1:05:32.038
17 695 JONES, RICH 27 BILLYS BIKE SHOP 1:05:50.519
18 602 HIGBEE, SETH 22 NASHVILLE, MI 1:07:25.795
19 717 PATTERSON, CHRIS 21 EVERYONE 1:07:41.128

BEGINNER MEN 11-14

BEGINNER MEN 15-18

BEGINNER MEN 19-29

BEGINNER WOMEN 30+

BEGINNER 10-UN
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POS CATEGORY NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
20 688 RYANTO, MICHAEL 29 WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI 1:08:09.569
21 709 GRUNWALD, MIKE 26 719 RACING 1:09:39.201
22 702 PATTEN, MARK 26 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:09:51.321
23 682 HOFFMAN, HENDRICK 21 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:10:20.541
24 697 WILTSE, REGGIE 27 WATERFORD, MI 1:10:52.558
25 645 HALL, KODIE 24 GRANDVILLE, MI 1:17:32.891
26 600 FINCH, MICHAEL 29 CANTON, MI 1:18:51.537
27 691 BANYAS, DREW 26 JENISON, MI 1:39:44.175

DNF 375 COUTURIER, DOMINIC 27 GREENVILE, MI DNF
DNF 661 MARTELL, RAY 23 JACKS BICYCLE AND FITNESS DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 607 BIGELOW, JASON 34 TEAM BALLISTIC-FLYTE-VIGOR 0:57:13.941
2 646 MOORE, DAVID 33 LAKE ORION, MI 0:59:21.921
3 659 SASSANO, PETE 31 BENTON HARBOR, MI 1:01:30.648
4 606 BARR, PAUL 32 CLARKSTON, MI 1:01:58.371
5 719 CZERNIAK, TOM 31 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:02:15.207
6 608 GREEN, JEFFERY 31 BOLHOUSE COMPANY 1:02:33.175
7 699 FLETCHER, NATHAN 31 HOPKINS, MI 1:03:26.651
8 708 SIMETZ, ROB 32 CLARKSTON, MI 1:04:41.185
9 609 OBERLEE, JAMES 35 TEAM FLYTE 1:04:49.659

10 700 KAREL, MARC 31 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:06:44.782
11 611 SMITH, MICHAEL A 32 GOMALLEN, LLC 1:17:02.579
12 610 SHORKEY, BRIAN 33 HOWELL, MI 1:24:28.180
13 686 RICE, BRIAN 33 TEAM TREE MAGNETS 1:25:34.304

DNF 704 TALHELM, CHARLES 32 DEWITT, MI DNF

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 614 CARROLL, M.V. 36 WAYNE, MI 0:55:01.283
2 615 GROAT, MICHAEL 39 MARSHALL, MI 1:01:21.190
3 617 VACCARO, DAVID 37 TREE MAGNETS 1:04:04.864
4 616 SCOVILLE, ROB 39 PINCKNEY, MI 1:09:32.972
5 618 WINBIGLER, KEN 38 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:15:11.745
6 698 EVANS, ROBERT 35 BRITTON, MI 1:30:38.320
7 644 POWERS, MARK 37 TEAM SANDBAG 1:53:38.986

POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 620 HENSHAW, DANIEL 40 PORTAGE, MI 0:56:51.708
2 711 MEYER, BRIAN 42 RICHLAND, MI 0:58:28.962
3 624 WRIGHT, SCOTT 43 TEAM HOLLACE 1:00:29.203
4 625 YOUNG, GEORGE 46 YOUNG CONST 1:02:09.618
5 619 BAGI, PATRICK 40 RICHLAND, MI 1:02:33.175
6 623 STEVENS, TOM 43 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:02:45.102
7 621 KYLE, DOUG 43 GRANDVILLE, MI 1:03:05.665
8 721 HEUWAGNER, WAYNE 44 CEDAR SPRINGS, MI 1:04:42.509
9 673 NOL, JEFF 44 TEAM ARIE NOL 1:09:36.682

10 684 JANSON, FRED 44 PARMA, MI 1:10:26.416
11 705 KUHN, TOM 46 HOLLAND, MI 1:11:03.659
12 714 TEW, MICHAEL 46 DEARBORN, MI 1:13:07.046
13 622 SCHMIDT, KENNETH 40 PLYMOUTH, MI 1:19:19.051
14 651 SCOTT, DAVID 50 MCBAIN, MI 1:21:42.395
15 672 ARNOLD, RICK 43 WEST OLIVE, MI 1:32:42.280
16 658 LACROIX, JAMES 44 TEAM SANDBAG 1:34:26.693

BEGINNER MEN 40-49

BEGINNER MEN 35-39

BEGINNER MEN 19-29 (Continued from previous page)

BEGINNER MEN 30-34
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POS BIB NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 627 SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL 64 KP CYCLE 0:55:40.630
2 626 GARDNER, SCOTT 58 BILLYS BIKE SHOP 1:06:04.519
3 685 KLOECKNER, MIKE 54 TEAM CROSS UP 1:11:05.474
4 715 HENDLER, JIM 62 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:42:20.455

POS CATEGORY NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
1 EM SIMONSON, MICHAEL 26 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:41:43.706
2 EM VERSLUIS, NATE 41 FOUNDERS RACING 0:42:49.666
3 EM CLIKEMAN, BILL 41 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS/WSC 0:43:48.176
4 EM DESILETS, JUSTIN 27 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:44:15.570
5 EM QUIRING, SCOTT 32 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:41.143
6 EM LUMMIS, JASON 35 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:47.714
7 EM MEYERS, JOHN 42 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:44:52.463
8 E/E-SS VERSLUIS, NATE 41 FOUNDERS RACING 0:44:54.105
9 EM HERRIMAN, ROBERT 46 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/WSC 0:44:59.438
10 EM LAPRAIRIE, RANDY 20 MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 0:45:02.246
11 EM KUHN, GREG 29 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS/WSC 0:45:05.995
12 EM 18-UN ANDERSON, MIIKE 17 ALPENA, MI 0:45:12.372
13 EM TORRANCE, TOM 32 CUP-A-CHINO/DAKOTECH 0:45:31.579
14 E/E-SS SCHARPHORN, NIEL 40 SLINGSHOT BIKES 0:45:35.787
15 EM LOOMAN, JON 39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:37.738
16 EM 30-39 BOWNE, JASON 31 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:40.296
17 EM TORRANCE, TONY 32 CUP-A-CHINO/DAKOTECH 0:46:13.171
18 E/E-SS DESILETS, JUSTIN 27 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:46:13.199
19 EM PARKER, JAMIE 34 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:46:18.943
20 EM RICE, CRAIG 33 PLYMOUTH, MI 0:46:22.887
21 EM TOMPKIN, ERIC 38 TREE FORT 0:46:25.677
22 EM BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 34 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:46:38.847
23 EM 19-29 GALLAGHER, BILL 25 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:46:43.133
24 EM 19-29 COWIN, JOHN 23 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:46:44.093
25 EM 40+ COLLINS, TIM 41 OXFORD, MI 0:46:47.127
26 EM 18-UN STANGE, KYLE 16 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:46:52.698
27 E/E-SS NEELEY, BRIAN 38 BATTLE CREEK, MI 0:46:56.867
28 EM 30-39 GLOVER, TOM 38 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 0:47:12.177
29 EM 30-39 HARRIS, BRIAN 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:13.645
30 EM 18-UN STEINBERG, BRENT 18 TEAM NOVARA/REI 0:47:15.002
31 EM 30-39 PEDDLER, PETER 36 CYCLEFIT 0:47:15.540
32 E/E-SS TOMPKIN, ERIC 38 TREE FORT 0:47:22.444
33 EM 40+ CURTIS, TIM 47 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:47:23.455
34 EM 30-39 PORTENGA, BRENT 35 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:25.811
35 EM KOTWICKI, DAN 36 CUP-O-DAKOTECH 0:47:28.441
36 EM 30-39 JACKSON, MARK 38 ABERDEEN BIKE - CHELSEA 0:47:32.791
37 EM 40+ HAHN, TOM 44 KENTWOOD SCHWIN 0:47:35.624
38 EM 30-39 BORDEN, PAUL 34 TEAM NAVARO 0:47:37.497
39 E/E-SS KEDROWSKI, JOE 18 MANISTEE, MI 0:47:38.594
40 EM 30-39 GAFFNER, MATTHEW 33 TRAVERSE CITY BIKE SHOP 0:47:41.360
41 EM FREIDINGER, TODD 25 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:47:42.714
42 EM 40+ JAMES, JIM 45 CUP-A-CHINO 0:47:50.426
43 EM 30-39 JACOBI, JEFF 30 ALGER CYCLE/FOUNDERS ALE 0:48:15.813
44 EM 30-39 HOFFMAN, MATT 29 CUPACHINOS/DAKOTECH 0:48:21.838
45 EM 19-29 GREENWAY, BROOKS 29 TEAM FORD 0:48:23.766
46 EM SYPNIEWSKI, DAN 28 KONA MIDWEST/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 0:48:24.109
47 EM 30-39 EMMETT,  BRAD 35 NORTHVILLE, MI 0:48:25.536
48 E/E-SS HARRIS, BRIAN 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:48:27.127
49 EM 30-39 LESSARD, DENNIS 36 PEDAL & TOUR RACING 0:48:27.307
50 EM 19-29 MEREDITH, SHAWN 29 ROYAL OAK, MI 0:48:31.976
51 EM 18-UN BIRMAN, TAYLOR 14 SUNRISE SPORTS 0:48:34.645
52 EM 30-39 HERSBERGER, TONY 36 REVOLUTION CYCLING 0:48:35.700
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53 EM 30-39 KEARNS, NATHAN 34 TREEFORT/HELLRIDERS 0:48:45.377
54 EM 40+ ARRIVO, STEVE 40 TEAM FORD 0:48:47.293
55 EM 40+ BOWER, GREG 48 STEVENSVILLE, MI 0:48:59.509
56 EM 30-39 LEIKERT, JAMES 37 MACLAIN RIVERFRONT 0:49:02.563
57 EM 19-29 MCNEIL, PATRICK 27 ALLTEL/ADA BIKE 0:49:04.432
58 E/E-SS KEARNS, NATHAN 34 TREEFORT/HELLRIDERS 0:49:10.908
59 EM 30-39 ROBBERT, KERRY 38 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 0:49:12.180
60 EM 19-29 SALLA, CHAD 26 TRAILHOUSE 0:49:14.950
61 EM 19-29 BARTZEN, BILL 21 TEAM ACTIVE 0:49:19.005
62 EM RAPHAEL, ADAM 19 MESS 0:49:20.315
63 EM 40+ CARLEY, DALE 42 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:49:26.252
64 EM 19-29 ZAJAC, RANDALL 25 ESSEXVILLE, MI 0:49:26.318
65 SM 35-39 ADAMS, EARL 36 KENTWOOD CYCLING AND FITNESS 0:49:31.158
66 EM 40+ KERR, BILL 41 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:49:33.277
67 EM 19-29 WESTRA, CHRIS 24 SALINE, MI 0:49:34.544
68 EM FILIPIAK, CHRISTOPHER 30 KONA MIDWEST RACING 0:49:37.193
69 EM 19-29 FRYMIRE, MATT 23 WMRC 0:49:37.420
70 EM 30-39 TODD, MARK 36 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:49:37.643
71 SM 15-18 STANGE, CORY 15 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:49:39.409
72 EM 30-39 SERRAT, ED 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 0:49:46.235
73 EM 30-39 FLOYD, SCOTT 30 PARDEE NETWORKING SYSTEMS 0:49:46.319
74 EM 30-39 RUSSELL, PATRICK 37 BERKLEY, MI 0:49:47.215
75 EM 40+ HOLLIS, DAVE 46 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:49:47.924
76 EM 30-39 ROHRS, BRENT 36 TEAM FORD 0:49:49.188
77 EM 19-29 SCHULTZ, RYAN 27 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:49:53.440
78 E/E-SS PEDLER, PETER 36 CYCLE FIT MULTISPORT/RCC 0:49:58.286
79 E/E-SS GUYMER, RANDY 46 RBS-GARY FISHER CYCLING TEAM 0:49:58.878
80 EM 30-39 SNYDER, CHARLES 38 NORTHVILLE, MI 0:50:01.614
81 E/E-SS STEINBERG, BRENT 18 TEAM NOVARA/REI 0:50:05.793
82 E/E-W WOODARD, JESSICA 29 SLINGSHOT 0:50:10.128
83 EM 40+ MAGNUSON, SCOT 49 TREEFORT-BIKES&BOARD 0:50:17.228
84 S/B-SS CURTIS, TIM 47 RIVER CITY VELO CLUB 0:50:18.497
85 SM 35-39 HILDITCH, JIM 38 TREE FORT - BIKE & BOARD 0:50:28.068
86 EM 19-29 ARNOTT, REID 24 LAKE ORION, MI 0:50:32.480
87 EM 40+ JELENS, DAN 44 FOUNDERS RACING 0:50:32.751
88 EM 19-29 BEST, DAVID 23 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:50:36.085
89 EM 40+ TRIPP, LEW 47 0:50:39.185
90 EM 40+ BIRMAN, MIKE 45 TEAM ACTIVE 0:50:43.040
91 SM 30-34 MOLNAR, CHRIS 31 TEAM KOEHLINGER/KELLEY 0:50:50.767
92 E/E-SS SALLA, CHAD 27 TRAILHOUSE 0:50:52.171
93 EM 40+ SCHULTZ, BILL 43 FREEWHEELER BIKE SHOP 0:50:57.062
94 E/E-SS COOK, MICHAEL 26 TRAILHOUSE 0:50:58.976
95 EM 30-39 DART, LEE 33 TEAM HALF-FAST 0:51:02.405
96 EM 40+ GALLAGHER, JAMES 46 TEAM ACTIVE 0:51:02.798
97 SM 35-39 OLSON, PATRICK 36 TRAILS-EDGE CYCLERY 0:51:04.020
98 EM 30-39 TANSEY, CHUCK 33 BREAKAWAY BIKES 0:51:05.065
99 SM 35-39 MITZEL, ROB 36 WHITMORE LAKE, MI 0:51:07.396
100 SM 19-29 CACHERO, JEFF 29 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:51:07.673
101 EM 30-39 ZELAZNY, SCOTT 39 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:51:12.425
102 EM 40+ BACON, BRAD 45 FOUNDERS/ALGER 0:51:13.276
103 SM 19-29 HARVILLE, JOSH 28 MACOMB BIKE AND NFITNESS 0:51:14.826
104 EM 40+ WOJTALA, JOHN 44 SEVEN, MAXXIS, BICYCLES IN TOWN 0:51:16.049
105 SM 45-49 PLITE, RICK  FOUNDERS ALE/ALGER RACING 0:51:18.762
106 S/B-SS RYAN, JOHN 33 TRAILHOUSE 0:51:29.549
107 BM 19-29 PETERSON, MIKE 24 WYOMING, MI 0:51:30.230
108 EM 30-39 MALZAHN, ERIC 37 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:51:33.940
109 SM 19-29 TODD, JUSTIN 29 WHEELS IN MOTIN 0:51:34.475
110 SM 40-44 MASON, PETER 43 SPEED MERCHANTS 0:51:36.845
111 EM 40+ FABER, JEFF 46 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:51:37.190
112 SM 50+ KINLEY, STEVE 50 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:51:39.563
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113 EM 30-39 KIMBER, ERIC 37 PARDEENET/VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:51:40.830
114 SC LEE, JOSEPH 34 WAK PLASTICS 0:51:42.602
115 E/E-SS RUSSELL, PATRICK 37 BERKLEY, MI 0:51:45.653
116 SM 40-44 MARTIN, JON 43 SELF 0:51:47.073
117 EM 40+ ANDERSON, RON 50 ALPENA, MI 0:51:51.869
118 SM 50+ LINDHOUT, BILL 52 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:51:56.192
119 S/B-SS CAMPBELL, MICHAEL 32 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:51:57.825
120 EM 30-39 HEFT, JON 36 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 0:51:58.943
121 EM 40+ CONNER, DAVID 45 REVOLUTION CYCLING CLUB 0:51:59.704
122 SM 30-34 GREENWOOD, RUSSELL 30 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:02.116
123 SM 19-29 SPROUSE, BRANDON 22 MAPLE CITY, MI 0:52:03.092
124 EM 40+ REIGE, KEITH 46 PAINT CREEK BIKE 0:52:03.716
125 SM 19-29 MUEHL, ERIC 21 CYCLE FIT 0:52:03.808
126 EM 30-39 HENRICKS, ERIC 32 KONA MIDWEST/CBS 0:52:06.281
127 SM 19-29 HEMMEKE, BRIAN 27 SMITHS AEROSPACE 0:52:11.053
128 EM 40+ MELLING, ROY 47 PLAINWELL, MI 0:52:12.866
129 SM 45-49 COLAN, PETER 48 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:52:17.659
130 SM 19-29 VEROND, MATT 20 BRIGHTON, MI 0:52:21.384
131 EM 40+ GLICK, KEN 53 PROFORMBIKESHOP/HONEYWELL-TEAM 0:52:21.524
132 SM 19-29 SANDERS, PAUL 29 BERRIEN SPRINGS, MI 0:52:22.133
133 EM 30-39 TENHARMEL, DAVID 30 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:22.519
134 SM 35-39 IDDINGS, GREGG 38 TEAM BOOGIE 0:52:24.699
135 SM 45-49 TRAPP, RUSTY 49 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:52:25.641
136 EM 40+ SZUBIELAK, PATRICK 48 CHICKY+WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 0:52:26.314
137 SM 35-39 HORNER, TOD 36 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING (SSE) 0:52:26.632
138 SM 40-44 BURTT, JEFF 42 GRAND RAPIDS TROLLS 0:52:26.947
139 SM 40-44 BOERSMA, DON 40 DOUBLE TWINS RACING 0:52:39.539
140 SM 35-39 VANALSBURG, JOHN 38 TEAM FORD 0:52:40.279
141 EM 30-39 HOLMES, ERIC 38 DEXTER BIKE AND SPORT 0:52:43.153
142 S/B-SS SZUBIELAK, PATRICK 48 CHICKY+WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 0:52:43.220
143 SC JONES, JASON ARIC CUP-A-CHINOS/DAKOTECH 0:52:43.732
144 SM 30-34 CRADY, TROY 34 MISSION BAY MULTISPORT 0:52:46.576
145 E/E-SS MAYER, BILL 35 MMBA 0:52:49.974
146 SM 19-29 BERG, MATTHEW 28 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:52:50.244
147 SM 30-34 NEDERVELD, PAUL 30 HUDSONVILLE, MI 0:52:51.087
148 SM 30-34 WONG, ALDEN 32 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:52:53.078
149 EM 40+ POPEILARZ, PAUL 49 0:52:56.742
150 SM 35-39 SIPE, KEN 37 PLAINWELL, MI 0:52:59.565
151 BM 19-29 PARMALEE, MARK 23 WATERFORD, MI 0:52:59.648
152 S/B-SS HAYWARD, TOM 24 EAST LANSING, MI 0:53:03.001
153 SC ZYLSTRA, RANDY 54 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:53:05.274
154 SM 40-44 KOZICKI, RON 41 ROCKFORD, MI 0:53:08.440
155 SM 50+ HOGAN, CLARK 51 JOHN DEERE 0:53:09.062
156 EM 30-39 RYAN, JOHN 33 TRAILHOUSE 0:53:09.616
157 SM 15-18 FABER, JUSTIN 18 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:53:11.461
158 EM 19-29 AVALLONE, ANTHONY 19 ADA BIKE TEAM 0:53:11.568
159 SM 45-49 GUSTAFSON, DENNIS 48 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:53:11.750
160 SM 35-39 SCHARP, BRIAN CALEDONIA, MI 0:53:12.472
161 SM 45-49 HOE, STEVE 46 TEAM FORD 0:53:12.617
162 SM 35-39 STOLIECKI, MIKE 36 TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 0:53:15.580
163 E/E-W VICARY, ERIN 28 DARK HORSE RACING 0:53:16.127
164 SM 30-34 GISSENDANER, SCOTT 32 TREEFORT RACING 0:53:16.805
165 E/E-SS GLICK, KEN 53 PRO-FORM BIKE SHOP/HONEYWELL CYCLING 0:53:21.478
166 SM 19-29 BURGESS, EAMON 26 MAIN STREET BICYCLES 0:53:22.911
167 SM 40-44 CHIADO, MIKE 41 TIMBERS STEAK HOUSE 0:53:27.367
168 EM 30-39 LENTING, DAVE 37 GRANDVILLE, MI 0:53:31.305
169 EM 19-29 NINK, JACOB 24 CUSTER CYCLERY 0:53:32.975
170 SM 30-34 DERUBEIS, TONY 31 LIVONIA, MI 0:53:33.535
171 SW 29-UN VAN VOLKINBURG, BONNIE 25 TEAM FORD 0:53:34.952
172 SC SOUKE, CHAD 30 RUGGED EMS 0:53:35.789
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173 E/E-W SCHUBEL, SUSAN 34 DARK HORSE RACING 0:53:40.442
174 SC MCCUSKER, MIKE 41 REI-NOVARA 0:53:42.127
175 E/E-SS TAYLOR, GREGORY 37 UNATTACHED 0:53:45.897
176 SM 40-44 CLOUTHIER, SCOTT 41 TEAM FORD 0:53:56.446
177 SM 35-39 SPORE, MARK 38 SHAWMUT HILLS 0:53:57.530
178 SM 40-44 KEESLING, BRIAN 45 CYCLE THERAPY 0:53:57.996
179 SM 30-34 RANDOLPH, DAVID 30 CUSTER CYCLERY 0:54:00.811
180 BM 19-29 OLIN, JEFF 27 BRIGHTON, MI 0:54:01.614
181 SM 35-39 HAMMOND, JEFF 38 TEAM AMB 0:54:01.661
182 SM 40-44 MCCANN, MICKEY 43 BB UDELL 0:54:01.721
183 SM 40-44 KROSKE, SCOTT 42 WOLVERINE SPORT CLUB 0:54:03.208
184 EM 40+ BONNELL, TIM 45 MEARS, MI 0:54:04.077
185 SM 45-49 SCHRAND, TIM 45 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:54:05.414
186 SM 40-44 WAGNER, NEIL 40 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 0:54:05.550
187 SM 40-44 WITTBRODT, JEFF 42 WATERFRONT BICYCLES 0:54:06.160
188 SM 35-39 POWERS, TODD 35 TEAM SANDBAG 0:54:06.696
189 SM 45-49 ARMSTRONG, KRIS 46 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:54:07.431
190 SM 30-34 WOLANZYK, MATT 32 FRANKFORTBIKE.COM 0:54:10.457
191 SM 45-49 BUSHNELL, PAUL 45 BUSHWACKER 0:54:11.370
192 EM 18-UN ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER  CJ 16 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:54:11.630
193 S/B-SS FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL 38 TEAM HALF-FAST 0:54:15.290
194 E/E-W COLLINS, KAREY 37 OXFORD, MI 0:54:20.888
195 SM 40-44 RESSLER, JOHN 40 CYCLE THERAPY RACING 0:54:30.073
196 SM 50+ ELDEN, JOSEPH 51 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:54:30.602
197 SM 19-29 IBERSHOT, MICHAEL 28 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:54:31.489
198 SM 30-34 HUBBARD, DAVID CYCLEFIT 0:54:33.859
199 SM 40-44 QUEENER, DOUG 42 BRIGHTON, MI 0:54:34.297
200 SM 35-39 JEDYNAK, KELLY 37 VALPARAISO, IN 0:54:37.391
201 EM 19-29 ALBANESE, DAN 18 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:54:42.173
202 SC BARTOS, MIKE 41 BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 0:54:44.522
203 EM 30-39 MITCHELL, BRYAN 39 KONA MIDWEST 0:54:44.641
204 SM 30-34 LAKO, BRAD 30 AUBURN HILLS, MI 0:54:45.358
205 SM 30-34 NEDER, JOSHUA 33 REI 0:54:46.912
206 E/E-SS SERRAT, ED 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 0:54:48.662
207 SM 40-44 HAYS, CRAIG 43 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:54:49.268
208 SM 50+ EDWARDS, BARRY 54 ERICS CYCLE 0:54:50.478
209 EM 40+ MORRIS, CRAIG 49 MORAIR RACING 0:54:50.543
210 BC HORENZIAK, JON 27 HOLLY, MI 0:54:50.899
211 SM 45-49 BLOCH, CHRISTOPHER 48 CEASARS CYCLING 0:54:51.067
212 SM 50+ STUMP, DON 53 TEAM KOEHLINGER 0:54:51.565
213 SM 35-39 INGMAN, MARTIN 38 TRAILS-EDGE 0:54:53.643
214 SM 40-44 MERRITT, DWAYNE 43 ROCHESTER, MI 0:54:56.479
215 S/B-SS IDDINGS, GREGG 38 TEAM BOOGIE 0:54:57.707
216 SM 19-29 GRUBER, PAUL 23 DELTON, MI 0:54:58.737
217 BM 35-39 CARROLL, M.V. 36 WAYNE, MI 0:55:01.283
218 SC BAUER, DENNIS 43 ACE AMERICAN ALARM 0:55:03.843
219 SM 19-29 SIMULA, EVAN 19 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:55:13.684
220 SM 19-29 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 25 CYCLE FIT 0:55:13.911
221 SM 40-44 DUNCAN, ALLEN 43 ANN ARBOR, MI 0:55:14.530
222 SM 19-29 ATCHISON, BRETT 28 MONTAGUE, MI 0:55:18.460
223 SM 45-49 NIELSON, KRUG 46 RBS 0:55:21.680
224 EM 18-UN HARTUNG, ENOCH 17 THE SPEED MERCHANTS BIKE SHOP 0:55:28.367
225 SM 35-39 WEAVER, JEFF 39 MATTAWAN, MI 0:55:31.434
226 S/B-SS HALL, MARTIN 48 FOUNDERS RACING 0:55:31.577
227 EM 19-29 ZAAGMAN, KEN 18 SUNESCO 0:55:32.565
228 SM 45-49 LUEKEN, THOMAS J. 47 LANSING, MI 0:55:33.565
229 SM 50+ REDDY, JOE 51 ALGER RACING 0:55:34.416
230 S/B-SS SCURR, ROBIN 42 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:55:34.705
231 EM 19-29 TABOR, KYLE 24 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 0:55:35.504
232 SM 40-44 KAHL, KEVIN 43 TEAM SANDBAG 0:55:39.532
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233 BM 50+ SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL 64 KP CYCLE 0:55:40.630
234 SM 40-44 IRELAN, JIM 41 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/SCARLETS 0:55:47.121
235 SM 40-44 WILLIS, SCOTT 42 TREEFORT BIKES 0:55:48.203
236 SM 15-18 VIS, COLIN 18 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 0:55:49.284
237 SM 30-34 BROWNELL, TONY 33 SPARTAN CONTRACTING 0:55:56.751
238 SM 50+ JEFFERS, DENNIS 50 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:56:00.404
239 SM 19-29 ECKART, BRIEN 26 FLYING RHINO CC 0:56:01.124
240 SM 35-39 AMSTUTZ, ANDY 36 BB UDELL 0:56:02.698
241 SM 19-29 FILIPIAK, MICHAEL 27 FILIPLOANS.COM/KONA 0:56:02.717
242 SM 30-34 SOCIA, JEFF 33 GROSSE POINTE, MI 0:56:03.670
243 BM 19-29 MARCUS, NOLAN 26 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:10.367
244 SM 19-29 DANHOFF, BRIAN 22 TEAM NOVARA 0:56:13.727
245 SM 45-49 CRANDELL, MIKE 47 DELLS RACING 0:56:14.657
246 SM 40-44 JUNKIN, CRAIG 40 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:56:16.196
247 SM 35-39 GILES, JOHN 39 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:16.707
248 SM 35-39 ERNST, BRIAN 38 PLAINWELL, MI 0:56:19.697
249 SM 35-39 WENDEL, BERNARD 39 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:56:20.815
250 S/B-SS MCCLUSKEY, MATT 33 TREE FORT RACING 0:56:22.131
251 SM 35-39 BUTLER, STEVE 36 BICYCLES IN TOWN 0:56:27.530
252 SM 19-29 KLEIN, CHARLES 28 CYCLE FIT 0:56:27.547
253 E/E-W BAXTER, DANIELLE 30 DARK HORSE RACING 0:56:28.818
254 SM 30-34 LAHEY, CHAD 30 GRAND HAVEN, MI 0:56:33.213
255 EM 19-29 SCHEIDING, JASON 29 TRAVERSE CITY, MI 0:56:35.119
256 SM 19-29 WILLIAMS, BRADLEY 27 TEAM REVOLUTION 0:56:37.349
257 SM 40-44 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 41 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:56:37.711
258 SM 50+ ARBOUR, DALE 56 GRAND LEDGE, MI 0:56:37.890
259 SM 40-44 PAPPAS, SCOTT 43 WATERFORD, MI 0:56:40.355
260 SM 45-49 HOUSTON, RICK 47 GRANGER, IN 0:56:41.193
261 SM 45-49 SZAROWICZ, TOM 48 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:48.562
262 E/E-SS LAROE, KEVIN 42 KONA WHEELS IN MOTION 0:56:49.848
263 BM 40-49 HENSHAW, DANIEL 40 PORTAGE, MI 0:56:51.708
264 SW 30+ CONINE, JEN 32 HELLRIDERS MTBC 0:56:54.804
265 SM 50+ KAUFFMAN, MIKE 50 STEVESVILLE, MI 0:56:56.418
266 BM 19-29 NIEHOF, GABE 28 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:56:57.013
267 SM 40-44 GIPPERT, RICK 41 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:57:01.249
268 SM 19-29 MARTINUS, JAMES 22 GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY CYCLING CLUB0:57:03.043
269 SC JENNINGS, PAUL 44 TEAM BILLY 0:57:03.091
270 E/E-W HALBERT, HEIDI 39 INMAY CITY, MI 0:57:04.898
271 SM 50+ COURTER, RICHARD 51 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:57:09.120
272 SM 19-29 WRATHELL, DEREK 26 RBS/TAILWIND 0:57:09.350
273 SM 45-49 PARKER, BRIAN 45 BANZAI, RACING 0:57:09.686
274 S/B-SS WALK, BRENT 44 FUN PROMOTIONS 0:57:10.658
275 BC VAN VOLKINBURG, BARRY 25 SHELBYVILLE, MI 0:57:11.107
276 BM 30-34 BIGELOW, JASON 34 TEAM BALLISTIC-FLYTE-VIGOR 0:57:13.941
277 SM 19-29 LINTEMUTH, DAVID 23 VBS 0:57:14.913
278 BM 15-18 SCHRAND, JUSTIN 17 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:57:16.685
279 SM 40-44 MACIOSZEK, EDWARD 43 HOLLAND, MI 0:57:17.165
280 SM 45-49 FALLON, JOHN 47 SPRING LAKE, MI 0:57:18.791
281 SC MCCLOSKY, ROSS 44 FRANKFORD BIKE 0:57:18.837
282 SM 15-18 BAILEY, ANDY 17 SUMMIT SPORTS 0:57:21.118
283 SM 30-34 POTOCKI, CURT 32 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 0:57:21.261
284 S/B-SS JACOBI, JEFF 30 ALGER CYCLES/FOUNDERS ALE 0:57:21.814
285 SC LADWIG, MARK 44 CYCLE THERAPY 0:57:25.396
286 SM 30-34 CAMPBELL, JAY 30 YPSILANTI, MI 0:57:25.740
287 BM 19-29 KAREL, JEREMY 23 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 0:57:26.174
288 S/B-SS MILLER, JOHN 27 VELOCIPEDE PEDDLER 0:57:28.763
289 SC GILBERT, JOSEPH 47 MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 0:57:31.801
290 SC GRZANKA, CHUCK 54 ALLTEL/ADA BIKE 0:57:31.953
291 BC KORIENEK, DANIEL 34 GRANDVILLE, MI 0:57:33.139
292 SM 19-29 WILKES, JACOB 26 MOTORLESS MOTION/MT. PLEASANT 0:57:38.887
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293 SM 50+ WILLYARD, GLENN 54 OSSINEKE, MI 0:57:41.299
294 S/B-SS YOST, BRIAN 28 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:57:41.638
295 EM 40+ ZANKE, JIM 43 WOLVERINE ELITE TEAM 0:57:43.659
296 SM 50+ MATHIAS, JERRY 57 ZIPPY DITCH RIDERS 0:57:45.696
297 SM 19-29 QUINN, MATTHEW 26 MOTORLESS MOTION/MT. PLEASANT 0:57:46.505
298 SM 19-29 WALTERS, TOM 25 BICYCLE HEADQUARTERS 0:57:51.340
299 SM 35-39 BARABAS, ZOLY 39 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:57:56.048
300 SM 30-34 LEE, ANDY 31 LANSING, MI 0:58:02.840
301 SM 19-29 SHANNON, JESSE 19 MISHAWAKA, IN 0:58:04.642
302 E/E-W STAUFFER, AMY 30 PRIORITY HEALTH/FUN PROMOTIONS 0:58:04.744
303 BM 15-18 BARNES, STEPHEN 15 LITTLE CAESERS 0:58:05.420
304 SM 19-29 VAN WASSHENOVA 28 0:58:11.614
305 SM 30-34 IRELAND, YARNO 31 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:58:16.049
306 SM 45-49 ZAKRIN, JOSEPH 47 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:58:20.053
307 BM 19-29 HILLAKER, G. EARL 20 CHELSEA, MI 0:58:23.484
308 SM 19-29 SWANSON, MATTHEW 20 ORTONVILLE, MI 0:58:23.501
309 SM 19-29 SMITH, RYAN 23 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:58:25.943
310 BM 40-49 MEYER, BRIAN 42 RICHLAND, MI 0:58:28.962
311 S/B-SS FIGURA, PAULA 36 FOUNDERS ALES/ALGER 0:58:30.369
312 SM 19-29 ROBERTS, WILL 23 KALAMAZOO, MI 0:58:30.853
313 SW 30+ KLINGER, VICTORIA 49 ROCKFORD, MI 0:58:31.836
314 SC BACHERT, JOSEPH 41 TREEFORT TEAM 0:58:32.912
315 SM 50+ NEEDHAM, MICHAEL 59 AUGUSTA, MI 0:58:34.681
316 SM 14-UN MULLEN, EZRA 14 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:58:38.222
317 S/B-SS MARSH, CARY 40 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:58:41.611
318 E/E-SS RAPHAEL, ADAM 19 MESS 0:58:41.735
319 S/B-SS PAQUETTE, KEVIN 37 WWW.63XC.COM 0:58:42.329
320 SM 35-39 RESSLER, RON 37 CYCLE THERAPY RACING 0:58:47.676
321 S/B-SS BAUER, DENNIS 43 ACE AMERICAN ALARM 0:59:03.744
322 S/B-SS CONINE, JEN 32 HELLRIDERS MTBC 0:59:07.406
323 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH 20 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 0:59:08.346
324 SM 35-39 GIBERSON, TOM 35 BAGWAX.COM 0:59:14.215
325 SM 30-34 FIEDLER, MARK 34 TEAM LAST DAYS 0:59:15.753
326 BC KNORR, JUSTIN 26 719 RACING 0:59:20.608
327 SM 45-49 MILLER, DONALD 46 RICHMOND, MI 0:59:21.442
328 BM 30-34 MOORE, DAVID 33 LAKE ORION, MI 0:59:21.921
329 SW 30+ SCHRAND, JEANETTE 37 TEAM LIONTAMERS 0:59:24.025
330 SM 35-39 RIFE, MATTHEW 36 ALTO, MI 0:59:25.498
331 SM 40-44 BENGTSON, ALAN 42 ST JOSEPH, MI 0:59:25.607
332 SM 30-34 BRAUE, CHRIS 34 HOLLY, MI 0:59:29.107
333 SM 45-49 KNAPP, RANDY 47 WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS 0:59:31.636
334 SC FITZGERALD, JOHN 42 HARPERS 0:59:35.542
335 SM 50+ JOHNSON, NICK 51 E LANSING, MI 0:59:38.022
336 SM 30-34 KRAUSE, BRIAN 30 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 0:59:38.151
337 SW 29-UN MILLER, ANGELA 27 VELOCIPEDE PEDDLER 0:59:42.730
338 BM 15-18 KEUNING, TYLER 16 TEAM ARIE NOL 0:59:42.871
339 BM 15-18 NOL, MITCHELL 16 TEAM ARIE NOL 0:59:43.492
340 SM 35-39 WINNER, SETH 36 0:59:47.841
341 SM 19-29 SHANK, NICHOLAS 26 OKEMOS, MI 0:59:54.169
342 SM 50+ MORGAN, TIM 53 MORGANS GARAGE 0:59:54.588
343 SC TAYLOR, JAMES 41 TAYLOR GAMING-RENO, NV 0:59:59.170
344 SM 40-44 SPILLER, KEVIN 41 TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 1:00:04.739
345 SM 30-34 WALLIS, BRENT 32 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:05.355
346 SM 30-34 PONGRATZ, ARYN 30 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:00:06.442
347 E/E-W FINCH, SHIRLEE 43 KONA MIDWEST /CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 1:00:14.129
348 BM 15-18 JOHNSON, BRIAN 18 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:16.912
349 SM 45-49 MITCHELL, THOMAS 45 PINCKNEY, MI 1:00:19.844
350 SM 19-29 STRONG, NATE 20 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:00:20.396
351 SM 45-49 VANT HUL, RANDY 49 TEAM GENESIS 1:00:21.005
352 SM 50+ CONSTABLE, ROBERT 55 OSCEOLA, IN 1:00:24.183

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY (Continued from previous page)

Pag 17 of 21 RESULTS-MMBA-YSTT 042306.xls



POS CATEGORY NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TIME
353 SM 30-34 CALLENS, SCOTT 34 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:00:26.412
354 SC ALBERTS, ART 42 LOWELL, MI 1:00:28.458
355 SM 40-44 WILLYARD, DENNIS 40  1:00:28.689
356 BM 40-49 WRIGHT, SCOTT 43 TEAM HOLLACE 1:00:29.203
357 E/E-W GIPPERT, CINDY 39 CYCLONE CINDY SPORTS 1:00:40.239
358 SW 30+ WALKER, TRACY 30 DARK HORSE RACING 1:00:48.283
359 SM 15-18 LESNIAK, JUSTIN 16 CHICK & WESLEYS CYCLE 1:00:53.844
360 SW 30+ DE BOER, TAMMY 45 NORTHVILLE, MI 1:00:57.261
361 SC REYNOLDS, BRIAN 30 ANN ARBOR, MI 1:00:58.845
362 S/B-SS MURPHY, BRENDEN 17 FOUNDERS-ALGER 1:01:00.794
363 SM 35-39 MCCABE, BRIAN 36 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:01:01.614
364 SM 19-29 SCOTT, JASON 23 RBS-GARY FISHER CYCLING 1:01:16.156
365 BM 15-18 KADYKOWSKI, ZACHARY 18 SOUTH LYON, MI 1:01:18.236
366 BM 35-39 GROAT, MICHAEL 39 MARSHALL, MI 1:01:21.190
367 BM 19-29 PURSELL, JEFF 25 ANN ARBOR, MI 1:01:26.995
368 SM 19-29 DATROSSO, JEFF 29 NORTHVILLE, MI 1:01:27.858
369 SC PIERCE, THOMAS 37 BRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC 1:01:28.237
370 BM 30-34 SASSANO, PETE 31 BENTON HARBOR, MI 1:01:30.648
371 SC SEKENDY, JOHN 37 SOUTH BEND, IN 1:01:35.570
372 BM 15-18 BIDLAKE, JONATHAN 15 NAPERVILLE, IL 1:01:48.239
373 SM 40-44 FOLKMIER, DAVID 44 MUSKEGON, MI 1:01:49.547
374 BM 19-29 SIELER, TONY 24 SMITHS AEROSPACE 1:01:51.237
375 E/E-W MORAN, LINDA 43 FRCC 1:01:51.399
376 EM 40+ BUDDY, MARK 50 FOUNDERS RACING 1:01:56.048
377 BM 30-34 BARR, PAUL 32 CLARKSTON, MI 1:01:58.371
378 BC BENTLEY, TED 30 VELO CITY CYCLES 1:02:03.392
379 EM 30-39 MCCLUSKEY, MATT 33 TREE FORT RACING 1:02:04.522
380 BM 40-49 YOUNG, GEORGE 46 YOUNG CONST 1:02:09.618
381 BM 19-29 STEPHENSON, NICK 27 RICHLAND, MI 1:02:13.023
382 BM 30-34 CZERNIAK, TOM 31 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:02:15.207
383 SW 30+ RACEY, LYNDA 43 DARK HORSE RACING 1:02:16.906
384 SC STEVENS, BILL 41 HIGH GEAR RACING 1:02:20.242
385 SC PISKE, DALE 32 WATERFORD, MI 1:02:26.948
386 BM 19-29 GOERLICH, JIM 25 STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 1:02:28.180
387 BM 19-29 ROBERTSON, TAYLOR 20 JACK HAMMER RACING 1:02:28.814
388 BM 19-29 SANDBERG, DAVID 19 ADA, MI 1:02:29.089
389 SW 30+ ROGERS, MELANIE 32 PORTAGE, IN 1:02:30.829
390 BC MCCLANAHAN, MARK 34 LAKE ORION, MI 1:02:30.995
391 BM 30-34 GREEN, JEFFERY 31 BOLHOUSE COMPANY 1:02:33.175
392 BM 40-49 BAGI, PATRICK 40 RICHLAND, MI 1:02:33.175
393 SC HAZEL, CHAD 35 ALBION, MI 1:02:36.749
394 SW 30+ WOLFER, LESLIE 36 PAINT CREEK 1:02:37.008
395 BM 40-49 STEVENS, TOM 43 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:02:45.102
396 E/E-W PILLING, AMANDA 28 KONA MIDWEST 1:02:47.818
397 SM 14-UN LIDAK, JACOB 14 KINGSLEY, MI 1:02:48.096
398 BM 19-29 JULY, JOEL 26 FLUSHING, MI 1:02:56.420
399 S/B-SS TABOR, KYLE 24 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:03:00.895
400 BM 40-49 KYLE, DOUG 43 GRANDVILLE, MI 1:03:05.665
401 SM 19-29 GREY, RYAN 22 VILLAGE BIKE SHOP 1:03:20.751
402 BM 30-34 FLETCHER, NATHAN 31 HOPKINS, MI 1:03:26.651
403 SM 35-39 WISSMAN, BRYAN 39 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:03:28.826
404 SM 50+ WORSNOP, GREGORY 51 PAW PAW, MI 1:03:29.465
405 SM 35-39 LIAGRE, MIKE 35 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:03:42.287
406 SW 30+ SCURR, SHARI 39 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 1:03:43.378
407 S/B-SS LIDAK, STEVE 41 KINGSLEY, MI 1:03:43.676
408 SW 30+ PLITE, CATHY 47 FOUNDERS ALE/ALGER RACING 1:03:47.984
409 SM 50+ KLINGER, DAVID 59 ROCKFORD, MI 1:03:48.770
410 BM 35-39 VACCARO, DAVID 37 TREE MAGNETS 1:04:04.864
411 SM 50+ SZUBIELAK, BILL 54 CHICKY & WESLEYS 1:04:13.575
412 SW 30+ HARNER, REBECCA 43 HOWELL, MI 1:04:34.408
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413 SM 15-18 MOORE, TREVOR 15 REI 1:04:34.677
414 SC HUMBERT, MIKE 30 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:04:36.985
415 SW 30+ MARTIN, LINDA 49 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 1:04:40.364
416 BM 30-34 SIMETZ, ROB 32 CLARKSTON, MI 1:04:41.185
417 BM 40-49 HEUWAGNER, WAYNE 44 CEDAR SPRINGS, MI 1:04:42.509
418 BM 30-34 OBERLEE, JAMES 35 TEAM FLYTE 1:04:49.659
419 SM 40-44 ANGEL, STEVE 41 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:05:03.628
420 SW 30+ FENDER, JANET 46 TREEFORT BIKES 1:05:06.422
421 BM 19-29 RENNER, THOMAS 19 WOMAN POWER 1:05:09.380
422 E/E-W GLICK, SHELLEY 44 PROFORM 1:05:12.135
423 SC SMITH, WILLIAM 46 MILAN, MI 1:05:12.361
424 SC KOMINARS, FRED 44 BRUIN CONSTRUCTION 1:05:12.544
425 BM 11-14 MENDELS, NICK 13 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:05:15.732
426 SW 30+ HERNE, CATHERINE 33 TOMS COMPOUND 1:05:16.012
427 BM 19-29 RENNER, SCOTT 22 WOMEN POWER 1:05:32.038
428 SC BOYD, KENNETH 34 BELIEVERS ON MOUNTAIN BIKES 1:05:35.450
429 SM 19-29 YORK, ADAM 22 MICHIGAN STATE CYCLING 1:05:36.306
430 SM 35-39 GILLETT, TROY 35 GETAWAY SPORTS 1:05:37.045
431 SW 29-UN SAUSA, NICOLE 23 MAIN STREET BICYCLES 1:05:43.279
432 S/B-SS BURT, JOHN 47 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 1:05:44.692
433 SW 30+ EISENMANN, KATHRYN 33 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:05:45.238
434 BM 19-29 JONES, RICH 27 BILLYS BIKE SHOP 1:05:50.519
435 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, KETURA 17 CANNONDALE MTB TEAM 1:05:51.915
436 SW 30+ SHAW, SUSAN 39 CYCLEFIT 1:06:04.217
437 BM 50+ GARDNER, SCOTT 58 BILLYS BIKE SHOP 1:06:04.519
438 SW 29-UN NAGY, KELLY 21 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 1:06:10.261
439 SM 30-34 HARVEY, JOE NOVARA 1:06:10.780
440 SM 35-39 MASSERANT, LARRY 38 LAKE ORION, MI 1:06:16.954
441 S/B-SS FINCH, SHIRLEE 43 KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP1:06:29.114
442 SM 50+ HAKES, PAUL 63 HOMER, MI 1:06:42.812
443 BM 30-34 KAREL, MARC 31 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:06:44.782
444 SM 50+ TRAP, GARY 54 WYOMING, MI 1:07:03.247
445 E/E-W BLOCK, KERRY 33 DARK HORSE RACING 1:07:09.068
446 SC KUCKLICK, TOM 34 CHICAGO, IL 1:07:16.497
447 BM 19-29 HIGBEE, SETH 22 NASHVILLE, MI 1:07:25.795
448 BM 19-29 PATTERSON, CHRIS 21 EVERYONE 1:07:41.128
449 BW 30+ WERTH, JACKIE 37 OXFORD, MI 1:07:47.983
450 SM 35-39 HEATH, GERALD 38 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:07:48.338
451 SW 29-UN WEST, RACHELLE 17 REI-NOVARA 1:07:54.987
452 BC MENDELS, CHRIS 41 GRAND HAVEN, MI 1:08:03.616
453 BM 19-29 RYANTO, MICHAEL 29 WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI 1:08:09.569
454 SM 50+ STUMP, KEN 45 TEAM KOEHLINGER 1:08:24.458
455 SM 50+ VANDECAR, DENNY 66 DENNYS RACING 1:08:29.455
456 BW 30+ VOYLES, SHERRIE 41 TEAM LIONTAMERS 1:08:46.034
457 SW 30+ RUIZ, LILLIAN 43 TREEFORT BIKES 1:08:59.187
458 BW 30+ STEINBERG, JEAN 45 NOVARA 1:09:07.658
459 SW 29-UN WISSMAN, REBECCA 16 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 1:09:25.936
460 BM 35-39 SCOVILLE, ROB 39 PINCKNEY, MI 1:09:32.972
461 BM 40-49 NOL, JEFF 44 TEAM ARIE NOL 1:09:36.682
462 BM 19-29 GRUNWALD, MIKE 26 719 RACING 1:09:39.201
463 BM 19-29 PATTEN, MARK 26 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:09:51.321
464 SW 29-UN THAYER, JESSICA 27 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY 1:09:59.230
465 SW 30+ BALDING, ANDREA 37 DARK HORSE RACING 1:10:15.125
466 BC HOAK, PETE 27 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:10:15.125
467 SM 19-29 SEFTON, JUSTIN 24 PONTIAC, MI 1:10:15.958
468 BM 19-29 HOFFMAN, HENDRICK 21 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:10:20.541
469 BM 40-49 JANSON, FRED 44 PARMA, MI 1:10:26.416
470 BC CARTER, KEVIN 25 FLUSHING, MI 1:10:29.748
471 BM 15-18 AFTON, PHILLIP 16 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 1:10:33.831
472 BM 19-29 WILTSE, REGGIE 27 WATERFORD, MI 1:10:52.558
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473 SW 30+ GRIMM, JANET 47 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:10:57.870
474 BM 40-49 KUHN, TOM 46 HOLLAND, MI 1:11:03.659
475 BM 50+ KLOECKNER, MIKE 54 TEAM CROSS UP 1:11:05.474
476 SW 29-UN WISSMAN, LILY 17 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:11:07.594
477 SM 40-44 GREUHOUSE, DARNELL 40 PORTAGE, MI 1:11:10.992
478 SM 50+ KUCKLICK, FREDERICK 60 CASSOPOLIS, MI 1:11:12.510
479 SC KESKES, STEPHEN 31 CYCLEFIT 1:11:21.903
480 BC SMITH, JORDAN 16 BIG DOG RACING 1:11:30.008
481 BW 30+ WHITE, LAURA 34 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:11:43.726
482 SC LARSON, LEIF M 32 TEAM REDUM 1:12:05.570
483 SM 15-18 SEHLER, ROMAN 19 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:12:17.766
484 SM 19-29 REEVES, PAUL 27 LANSING, MI 1:12:30.064
485 SM 45-49 MILLER, JOEL 45 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:13:00.963
486 BM 40-49 TEW, MICHAEL 46 DEARBORN, MI 1:13:07.046
487 SW 30+ JARSKI, LAURIE 42 BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 1:13:07.460
488 BC OSGOOD, JOHN 31 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:13:29.821
489 SW 30+ PATTERSON, HEATHER 32 SS GRAPHICS 1:14:22.873
490 SW 29-UN SIENKIEWICZ, LYNNE 42 WATERFRONT BICYCLES 1:14:25.779
491 BM 15-18 ETTER, TIMOTHY 17 MIDDLEVILLE, MI 1:14:28.358
492 BM 11-14 ARNOLD, DANNY 14 WEST OLIVE, MI 1:14:46.392
493 BM 35-39 WINBIGLER, KEN 38 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:15:11.745
494 BC HOLMES, NATHAN 27 MISHAWAKA, IN 1:15:19.010
495 SM 40-44 BALOGH, STEVE 40 CANTON, MI 1:15:28.839
496 SM 35-39 WILKINSON, KEITH 38 BATTLE CREEK, MI 1:15:44.249
497 SM 50+ FROEHLICH, DENNIS 57 HOWELL, MI 1:15:54.300
498 BM 11-14 PATRICK, ADAM 14 VOICE OF TRUTH RACING 1:15:57.496
499 BW 30+ HOINKA, JEN 31 CANNONDLAE MIDWEST 1:16:07.373
500 BM 11-14 BLOCH, MATTHEW 15 ADA, MI 1:16:19.892
501 BM 30-34 SMITH, MICHAEL A 32 GOMALLEN, LLC 1:17:02.579
502 SM 45-49 CRANDELL, MIKE 47 DELLS RACING 1:17:32.891
503 BM 15-18 WINN, STEPHEN 17 KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 1:17:32.891
504 BM 19-29 HALL, KODIE 24 GRANDVILLE, MI 1:17:32.891
505 BM 19-29 FINCH, MICHAEL 29 CANTON, MI 1:18:51.537
506 BM 40-49 SCHMIDT, KENNETH 40 PLYMOUTH, MI 1:19:19.051
507 SM 35-39 SHORKEY, TODD 36 TEAM SANDBAG 1:19:53.587
508 SC RUYS, TED 43 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:19:57.180
509 BC GROLEAU, BRANDON 37 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 1:20:12.332
510 BC MACDONALD, RYAN 33 KALAMAZOO, MI 1:20:57.511
511 BM 40-49 SCOTT, DAVID 50 MCBAIN, MI 1:21:42.395
512 BM 11-14 BLOCH, KYLE 15 ADA, MI 1:22:08.871
513 BW 14-UN SCHRAND, KELSEY 14 TEAM LIONTAMERS 1:22:47.541
514 BW 30+ NEEDHAM, CATHY 39 TEAM BILLYS 1:22:58.849
515 SM 35-39 HOINKA, MARK 35 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:23:04.816
516 BM 30-34 SHORKEY, BRIAN 33 HOWELL, MI 1:24:28.180
517 BM 30-34 RICE, BRIAN 33 TEAM TREE MAGNETS 1:25:34.304
518 BW 30+ WOLFSON, MONICA 37 WINDSOR, ON, CANADA 1:27:39.634
519 BW 14-UN WALTERS, MICHELLE 13 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 1:29:59.129
520 SM 50+ BRUCE, PAT 50 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 1:30:05.021
521 BW 30+ LAMEE, LINDA 36 NEW HUDSON, MI 1:30:19.041
522 BM 35-39 EVANS, ROBERT 35 BRITTON, MI 1:30:38.320
523 SW 30+ SERRAT, KATHY 50 SOUTH BEND, IN 1:32:38.830
524 BM 40-49 ARNOLD, RICK 43 WEST OLIVE, MI 1:32:42.280
525 BW 30+ CODY, NORMA 40 ROCKFORD, MI 1:33:42.687
526 BW 15-29 AUGUSTINE, PAM 24 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:33:52.184
527 BM 40-49 LACROIX, JAMES 44 TEAM SANDBAG 1:34:26.693
528 SM 45-49 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER 46 TEAM BIKEMAN 1:34:35.534
529 BM 19-29 BANYAS, DREW 26 JENISON, MI 1:39:44.175
530 B 10-UN HENDLER, ASHTON 9 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:41:51.050
531 BW 14-UN WITTBRODT, MICHELLE 13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:41:58.796
532 SW 29-UN FISCHER, JENNIFER 27 TREEFORT BIKES 1:42:16.470
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533 BM 50+ HENDLER, JIM 62 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 1:42:20.455
534 SW 30+ BIELECKI, LYNN 37 BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 1:44:21.253
535 B 10-UN BROWDER, KARA 10 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:45:12.464
536 BM 35-39 POWERS, MARK 37 TEAM SANDBAG 1:53:38.986
537 B 10-UN WITTBRODT, MATTHEW 8 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 1:59:12.612
538 SC TAFELSKY, STEVE 33 TEAM FORD 2:07:39.939
539 BW 14-UN WISSMAN, GINGER 11 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 2:12:55.379
540 BW 15-29 FIEDLER, CHRISTINA 29 TEAM LAST DAYS 2:37:43.654
541 BW 30+ FRIAS, BERNADETTE 30 TEAM SANDBAG 2:39:37.918
DNF EM 18-UN STARLING, DAVID 16 INDUSTRIAL INSPECTION / WCC DNF
DNF SC MILLER, STEVE 40 WESTLAND, MI DNF
DNF SC DUISERHOF, STEVE 47 GORDON DNF
DNF SC REMIASZ, LUKE 23 CHICAGO, IL DNF
DNF SM 19-29 YOUNG, LAYTON 27 CHRIST IS RISEN DNF
DNF SM 30-34 KOHUTH, GREG 30 CUPACHINOS/DAKOTECH DNF
DNF BM 35-39 STORM, TIM 39 WARREN, MI DNF
DNF SM 40-44 MCGOVERN, THOMAS 41 ADA ,MI DNF
DNF SM 50+ GUTSCHOW, STEVEN 51 ADA BIKE DNF
DNF BM 19-29 COUTURIER, DOMINIC 27 GREENVILE, MI DNF
DNF BM 19-29 MARTELL, RAY 23 JACKS BICYCLE AND FITNESS DNF
DNF BM 30-34 TALHELM, CHARLES 32 DEWITT, MI DNF
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